
1 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 3157 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/ 177-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

No. 

55141 
55118 
55105 
55159 
52157 

55153 

34.02.000 
38.11.029 
38.11.049 
40.10.008 
44.11.000 

46.02.000 

55117 48.15.029 
55162 48.19.000 
55077 55.09.051 

55150 59.04.009 

55130 59.08.001 

55140 59.12.029 

55104 59. 17. 039 

55149 70.20.051 
55124 73.13.009 

55107 73.15.149 

55101 73 .40.069 

55110 76.16.041 

55115 82.04.079 

55095 84.03 .000 

54257 84.11.061 
55126 84.22.009 

55123 84.45.009 

54920 84.49.009 

Goods 

Sorpol 355, used in making insecticide . . . . . . . . 
Pyrethroid insecticide (PP557) . . . . . . . . 
Alginex 50 w.p., used as a herbicide to control algae in mosses .. 
Powerit transmission belting . . . . . . . . . . 
Automotive hardboard, used in making components for motor 

vehicles 
Walker's duramid packing, number 130, used for packing pumps 

and valves 
Dental articulating paper (Getex), used to take bite impressions .. 
Printed paper labels, used to label "Abalone" cans . . . . 
Cotton wiper fabric in the piece, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him only in making cotton wiping towels 
Glass sewing twine, used to sew glass cloth insulation mattresses and 

binding high temperature insulation 
Gloving, PVC on cotton knit backing, used in making ski gloves 

and other sporting gloves 
Duplotex double sided adhesive tape, used in adhering photopolymer 

plates to impression cylinders, for use in Flexographic printing 
machines 

Polyester mesh cylinder mould covers, used for pulp dewatering 
screens at Whirinaki Mill 

Narrow woven fabric of glass fibre, used in high temperature insulation 
Plates of steel to comply with specification AS1204/GR350, used in 

the construction of dam bridges 
Iron alloy wire and strip, used in making household and industrial 

electrical machines for the local and export market 
Stainless steel clips with ribbed plastic insert, used for connecting fire 

hoses to nozzles and couplings 
Davis echomaster and emergency radar reflectors, used on small 

boats to enable them to be detected by the radar on other vessels, 
models 151, 152, 153, 154 

Prism fixture and blocking caps, used to centre contact lenses on a 
chock for grinding and polishing 

Oxygen concentrator used in making oxygen for therapeutic use in 
hospitals 

Krenz-Vent transformer cooling fans, for use on oil cooled transformers 
Joy Load tram-dump mining machine, models LTD-8, LTD-10, used 

to remove soil from the work face of tunnelling and mining operations 
C.M. 2 No. 7 jennying machine, complete with accessories used in the 

engineering industry 
Wacker vibratory rammers, models: . . . . 

BS20, BS50, BS60Y, BSlOOY, PR50, PR60Y, PRlOOY, for the 
compaction of soils, rock or other minerals 

Rates of~uty Part 
II 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

15 
15 
15 
99 
15 

99 

99 
15 
15 

15 

15 

99 

15 
99 

15 

99 

99 

99 

10 

10 

10 

10 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 November 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification 
reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of November 1979. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


