THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/177—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
I.O.	55141	34.02.000	Sorpol 355, used in making insecticide	Free*	Free*	1
I.O.	55118	38.11.029	Pyrethroid insecticide (PP557)	Free*	Free*	1
.O.	55105	38.11.049	Alginex 50 w.p., used as a herbicide to control algae in mosses	Free*	Free*	
[.O.	55159	40.10.008	Powerit transmission belting	Free*	Free*	9
i. O .	52157	44.11.000	Automotive hardboard, used in making components for motor vehicles	Free*	Free*	
I.O.	55153	46.02.000	Walker's duramid packing, number 130, used for packing pumps and valves	Free*	Free*	!
.O.	55117	48.15.029	Dental articulating paper (Getex), used to take bite impressions	Free*	Free*	
l.O.	55162	48.19.000	Printed paper labels, used to label "Abalone" cans	Free*	Free*	
I.O.	55077	55.09.051	Cotton wiper fabric in the piece, when declared by a manufacturer	Free*	Free*	
			for use by him only in making cotton wiping towels			}
I.O.	55150	59.04.009	Glass sewing twine, used to sew glass cloth insulation mattresses and binding high temperature insulation	Free*	Free*	
I.O.	55130	59.08.001	Gloving, PVC on cotton knit backing, used in making ski gloves	Free*		
н.о.	55140	59.12.029	and other sporting gloves Duplotex double sided adhesive tape, used in adhering photopolymer	Free*	Free*	
			plates to impression cylinders, for use in Flexographic printing machines			
.0.	55104	59.17.039	Polyester mesh cylinder mould covers, used for pulp dewatering screens at Whirinaki Mill	Free*	Free*	
I.O.	55149	70.20.051	Narrow woven fabric of glass fibre, used in high temperature insulation	Free*	Free*	
.O.	55124	73.13.009	Plates of steel to comply with specification AS1204/GR350, used in	Free*	Free*	
			the construction of dam bridges			1
.O.	55107	73.15.149	Iron alloy wire and strip, used in making household and industrial	Free*	Free*	
			electrical machines for the local and export market	_		l
.O.	55101	73.40.069	Stainless steel clips with ribbed plastic insert, used for connecting fire hoses to nozzles and couplings	Free*	Free*	
I.O.	55110	76.16.041	Davis echomaster and emergency radar reflectors, used on small	Free*	Free*	
	33110	70.10.041	boats to enable them to be detected by the radar on other vessels, models 151, 152, 153, 154	1100	1100	
.O.	55115	82.04.079	Prism fixture and blocking caps, used to centre contact lenses on a	Free*	Free*	1
		02.01.075	chock for grinding and polishing			
.O.	55095	84.03.000	Oxygen concentrator used in making oxygen for therapeutic use in hospitals	Free*	Free*	
.O.	54257	84.11.061	Krenz-Vent transformer cooling fans, for use on oil cooled transformers	Free*		ĺ
.O.	55126	84.22.009	Joy Load tram-dump mining machine, models LTD-8, LTD-10, used	Free*	Free*	
			to remove soil from the work face of tunnelling and mining operations			
Ю.	55123	84.45.009	C.M. 2 No. 7 jennying machine, complete with accessories used in the	Free*	Free*	
.O.	54920	84.49.009	engineering industry Wacker vibratory rammers, models:	Free*	Free*	
.0.	34920	04.49.009	BS20, BS50, BS60Y, BS100Y, PR50, PR60Y, PR100Y, for the	1100	1100	
			compaction of soils, rock or other minerals			1
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister		
	1 1			may m any	case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 November 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of November 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.